Licensing Act 2003

The Chief Operating Officer of West Lindsey District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous month

under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council’s policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant
representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider.

https://www.west-lindsey.gov.uk/my-council/decision-making-and-council-meetings/officer-decisions/

Application
Number

017818

017819

017832

017833

017825

017829

017820

017822

017842

017834

017848

Date Issued

04/12/2017

04/12/2017

05/12/2017

05/12/2017

05/12/2017

05/12/2017

05/12/2017

05/12/2017

07/12/2017

11/12/2017

11/12/2017

Licence
Number

32UHT03313

32UHT03314

32UHA17065

32UHA17066

32UHA50013

32UHA70028

32UHB01710

32UHT03315

32UHT03316

32UHB60006

32UHA17067

Client Name

Mr J McDonald

Mr J McDonald

Mrs K A Gibson

Mr T D W Dickinson

Mr B M Bean

Mr E Aldogan

Mrs J A Harrison

Mrs L Biggam

Mrs L C Kireia

Stonegate Pub Company Ltd

Mr N J Rowson

Premises Name

St Andrews Community Centre

St Andrews Community Centre

The Red Lion

Sturton By Stow Primary School

The Queens Head

Canute

Licence Type

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Personal Alcohol Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Premises Licence

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Premises Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Application Type

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

New

New

Lost/Stolen

Change N/A Holder

Cancel/Surrender

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Variation

New
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Application
Number

017843

017849

017850

017857

017858

017859

017853

017864

017865

017867

017866

017868

Date Issued Licence
Number
11/12/2017 32UHT03317
12/12/2017 32UHB50153
12/12/2017 32UHT03318
14/12/2017 32UHB50270
14/12/2017 32UHB50270
14/12/2017 32UHB50087
14/12/2017 32UHT03319
19/12/2017 32UHB50080
20/12/2017 32UHB50080
20/12/2017 32UHT03320
20/12/2017 32UHB50080
21/12/2017 32UHA15052

Client Name

Mrs H Wallis

Empire Retail Management Ltd

Mrs E R Rossington

Mr N J Rowson

Mr N J Rowson

NewRiver Trustee 7 Ltd &

NewRiver Trustee 8 Ltd

Mr W Pickering

Major Market Ltd

Major Market Ltd

Mrs L C Kireia

Major Market Ltd

Mr N G Hankinson

Premises Name

The Cross Keys Country Inn

Select Convenience

Setcops Farm

The Blacksmiths Arms

The Blacksmiths Arms

The Friendship Inn

Ashlin Farm

The Olde Barn Inn

The Olde Barn Inn

The Queens Head

The Olde Barn Inn

Licence Type

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Premises Licence

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Premises Licence

Premises Licence

Premises Licence

Temporary Event Notice - NO Alcohol
Premises Licence

Premises Licence

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Premises Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Application Type

Temp Event Notice

Change Supervisor

Temp Event Notice

Transfer

Change Supervisor

Change Supervisor

Temp Event Notice

Transfer

Change Supervisor

Temp Event Notice

Int Amend

Change N/A Holder
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