

## Licensing Act 2003

The Chief Operating Officer of West Lindsey District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous month under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider.

https://www.west-lindsey.gov.uk/my-council/decision-making-and-council-meetings/officer-decisions/

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> <u>Number</u>	<u>Client Name</u>	<u>Premises Name</u>	Licence Type	Application Type
017818	04/12/2017	32UHT03313	Mr J McDonald	St Andrews Community Centre	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017819	04/12/2017	32UHT03314	Mr J McDonald	St Andrews Community Centre	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017832	05/12/2017	32UHA17065	Mrs K A Gibson		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
017833	05/12/2017	32UHA17066	Mr T D W Dickinson		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
017825	05/12/2017	32UHA50013	Mr B M Bean		Personal Alcohol Licence	Lost/Stolen
017829	05/12/2017	32UHA70028	Mr E Aldogan		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
017820	05/12/2017	32UHB01710	Mrs J A Harrison	The Red Lion	Premises Licence	Cancel/Surrender
017822	05/12/2017	32UHT03315	Mrs L Biggam	Sturton By Stow Primary School	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017842	07/12/2017	32UHT03316	Mrs L C Kireia	The Queens Head	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017834	11/12/2017	32UHB60006	Stonegate Pub Company Ltd	Canute	Premises Licence	Variation
017848	11/12/2017	32UHA17067	Mr N J Rowson		Personal Alcohol Licence	New

Compiled: 10/01/2018 12:55:55

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> <u>Number</u>	Client Name	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
017843	11/12/2017	32UHT03317	Mrs H Wallis	The Cross Keys Country Inn	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017849	12/12/2017	32UHB50153	Empire Retail Management Ltd	Select Convenience	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
017850	12/12/2017	32UHT03318	Mrs E R Rossington	Setcops Farm	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017857	14/12/2017	32UHB50270	Mr N J Rowson	The Blacksmiths Arms	Premises Licence	Transfer
017858	14/12/2017	32UHB50270	Mr N J Rowson	The Blacksmiths Arms	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
017859	14/12/2017	32UHB50087	NewRiver Trustee 7 Ltd & NewRiver Trustee 8 Ltd	The Friendship Inn	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
017853	14/12/2017	32UHT03319	Mr W Pickering	Ashlin Farm	Temporary Event Notice - NO Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017864	19/12/2017	32UHB50080	Major Market Ltd	The Olde Barn Inn	Premises Licence	Transfer
017865	20/12/2017	32UHB50080	Major Market Ltd	The Olde Barn Inn	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
017867	20/12/2017	32UHT03320	Mrs L C Kireia	The Queens Head	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
017866	20/12/2017	32UHB50080	Major Market Ltd	The Olde Barn Inn	Premises Licence	Int Amend
017868	21/12/2017	32UHA15052	Mr N G Hankinson		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder

Compiled: 10/01/2018 12:55:55